
1) CIDA registration eligibility requirement mentioned in Section No.04 of the Invitation for Bids of above 
projects published on 10.11.2020 and 17.11.2020 is changed as follows.

04. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall be currently registered with the 
Construction Industry Development Authority (CIDA) in only C2 or C3 grades in Bridges 
specialty.

2) Other conditions of the Invitation for Bids published on 10.11.2020 and 17.11.2020 remain 
unchanged respectively.

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA
Ministry of Highways

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)

The Chairman, 
Ministry Procurement Committee, 

Ministry of Highways, 
Procurement Division,

7th Floor, “Maganeguma Mahamedura”,
Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha,

Battaramulla.

NOTICE FOR THE CHANGE OF THE CIDA REGISTRATION 
ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENT

Reconstruction of Bridge No.3 on Kinniya-Kurunchankerny Road 
RDA/DC/EP/IR - GOSL/2020/55

Reconstruction of Bridge No.1 on Kinniya-Kurunchankerny Road
RDA/DC/EP/ IR - GOSL/2020/56 

SE
LA

CI
N

E 
TE

LE
V

IS
IO

N
 IN

ST
IT

U
TE


